




 

* CVAP =   Citizens of Voting Age Population 

** NL =   Non-Latino 

*** AIAN = American Indian Alaskan Native 

 District 

 Total 

Population 

 Raw 

Deviation 

 % 

Deviation 

 CVAP*19 

Total 

 CVAP19 

NL** 

White 

 CVAP19 

NL Black 

 CVAP 

Hispanic 

 CVAP19 

Not 

Hispanic 

 CVAP19 

NL 

AIAN*** 

 CVAP19 

NL ASIAN 

 CVAP19 

NL 

Hawaiian 

 CVAP19 

NL Other 

A 11,909         -36 -0.30% 7,337         4,438          450          1,593         5,749         2             641          -          55            

B 11,924         -21 -0.18% 8,502         4,782          463          2,651         5,840         90           258          -          101          

C 11,990         45 0.37% 8,209         4,036          383          3,167         5,041         42           199          -          44            

D 11,916         -29 -0.25% 6,044         1,342          441          3,898         2,151         70           154          1              27            

E 11,988         43 0.36% 6,918         2,571          381          3,320         3,590         62           423          1              107          

Total 59,727         

Ideal 11,945         Deviation 0.68%





* CVAP =   Citizens of Voting Age Population 

** NL =   Non-Latino 

*** AIAN = American Indian Alaskan Native 

 District 

 Total 

Population 

 Raw 

Deviation 

 % 

Deviation  

 CVAP19 

Total 

 CVAP19 

NL White 

 CVAP19 

NL Black 

 CVAP 

Hispanic 

 CVAP19 

Not 

Hispanic 

 CVAP19 

NL AIAN 

 CVAP19 

NL ASIAN 

 CVAP19 

NL 

Hawaiian 

 CVAP19 

NL Other 

A 12,032        87 0.72% 7,407         4,518         449          1,603         5,814         2              647          -          54            

B 11,991        46 0.38% 8,538         4,814         465          2,657         5,873         90            258          -          102          

C 11,846        -99 -0.83% 8,140         4,000         383          3,134         5,008         42            199          -          44            

D 11,950        5 0.04% 6,008         1,251         489          3,874         2,120         7              201          -          44            

E 11,908        -37 -0.31% 6,917         2,586         332          3,361         3,556         125          370          2              90            

Total 59,727        

Ideal 11,945          

Deviation 1.56%


